
 

Board Members 
 
District 1 (Jefferson, St. Tammany) 
 Troy Menard Richard M. Indovina Jr.  
 109 New Camellia Boulevard Suite 106 1001 Moss Lane 
 Covington, LA 70433 River Ridge, LA 70123-2739 
 (504) 914-2203 (504) 473-3180 
 tmenard@pharmacy.la.gov  rindovina@pharmacy.la.gov   
 Term expires: 06-30-2025 Term expires 06-30-2022 
 *Chain  *Health System – Retail Pharmacy 
 
District 2 (Orleans, Plaquemines, St. Bernard) 
 Jacqueline L. Hall Raymond J. Strong 
 PO Box 872172  3201 South Carrollton Avenue 
 New Orleans, LA 70187-2172 New Orleans, LA 70118 

 (504) 248-9605  (504) 813-9619 
 jhall@pharmacy.la.gov   rstrong@pharmacy.la.gov  
 Term expires 06-30-2026 Term expires 06-30-2022 
 *Chain *Hospital 

 
District 3 (Ascension, Assumption, Iberia, Iberville, Lafourche, St. Charles, St. James, St. John the Baptist, St. Martin, St. Mary, Terrebonne,                           
West Baton Rouge) 

  Blake P. Pitre David A. Darce 
 301 Roberta Grove Boulevard 1620 South Main Street 
 Houma, LA  70363-5465 St. Martinville, LA 70582-4310 
 (985) 693-7496 (337) 394-9772 

 bpitre@pharmacy.la.gov  ddarce@pharmacy.la.gov  
 Term expires 06-30-2024 Term expires 06-30-2026 
 *Independent *Independent 

 
District 4 (Bienville, Bossier, Caddo, Claiborne, DeSoto, Natchitoches, Red River, Sabine, Webster) 

 Rhonny K. Valentine Douglas E. Robichaux 
 160 Starlight Point 8860 Quimper Place Suite 200 
 Natchitoches, LA 71457-2849 Shreveport, LA 71105-5687 
 (318) 294-5513 (318) 797-9517 

 rvalentine@pharmacy.la.gov  drobichaux@pharmacy.la.gov  
 Term expires 06-30-2024 Term expires 06-30-2022 
 *Independent *Long term care 

 
District 5 (Caldwell, East Carroll, Franklin, Jackson, Lincoln, Madison, Morehouse, Ouachita, Richland, Tensas, Union, West Carroll, Winn) 

  Carl W. Aron J. Robert Cloud 
 1209 North 18th Street 503 McMillan Rd. 
 Monroe, LA  71201-5495 West Monroe, LA 71291-5327 
 (318) 323-1232 (318) 329-4641 

 caron@pharmacy.la.gov  rcloud@pharmacy.la.gov  
 Term expires 06-30-2026 Term expires 06-30-2024 
 *Independent *Hospital 

 
District 6 (East Baton Rouge, East Feliciana, Livingston, St. Helena, Tangipahoa, Washington, West Feliciana) 

  Anthony G. Mercante Richard Mannino 
 19008 Hwy 22 113 West Charles Street 
 Ponchatoula, LA 70454-6780 Hammond, LA 70401 
 (985) 386-6556 (985) 542-8466 

 amercante@pharmacy.la.gov  rmannino@pharmacy.la.gov  
 Term expires 06-30-2026 Term expires 06-30-2022 

 *Independent *Independent 
 
District 7 (Acadia, Calcasieu, Cameron, Jefferson Davis, Lafayette, Vermilion) 
 Allen W. Cassidy Jr. Kevin LaGrange   
 PO Box 957 107 Kentville Circle 
 Jennings, LA 70546-0957  Lafayette, LA 70508-6458 
 (337) 824-1648 (337) 991-0101 

 acassidy@pharmacy.la.gov  klagrange@pharmacy.la.gov   
 Term expires 06-30-2022 Term expires 06-30-2024 
 *Independent *Independent 

 
District 8 (Allen, Avoyelles, Beauregard, Catahoula, Concordia, Evangeline, Grant, LaSalle, Pointe Coupee, Rapides, St. Landry, Vernon) 

  Robert C. “Rock” LeBas Marty R. McKay 
 1615 North Main Street 9049 Hwy 165 South  
 Opelousas, LA 70570-6618 Woodworth, LA  71485-8635 
 (337) 948-9827 (318) 776-5649 

 rlebas@pharmacy.la.gov  mmckay@pharmacy.la.gov 
 Term expires 06-30-2024 Term expires 06-30-2020 
 *Independent *Independent 

 

Public Member: 
 Don L. Resweber 
  1379 Burton Plantation 
 St. Martinville, LA 70582-7438 
 (337) 654-3900 
 dresweber@pharmacy.la.gov  
 Public Member 
 Appointed 11-02-2011; serves at  
        pleasure of Governor 
 
 
 
 
Last update: 10-13-2020    * Primary professional practice setting 


